
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
August 4, 2015 
 
ATTENTION:  South Dakota Medicaid Providers  
 
FROM:   South Dakota Medicaid 
 
RE:    Billing Guidance: NDC Numbers and J-Codes 
 
Effective immediately, all drug-related claims submitted to South Dakota Medicaid on a CMS 
1500 Claim Form must include both the NDC and HCPCS J-code. If either of these two codes 
are not included on the claim it will be denied.  
 
This change does not apply to claims submitted through the Pharmacy Point of Sale System.  
 
For more information about submitting claims to SD Medicaid, please refer to the South 
Dakota Medicaid Provider Billing Manuals.    
 
If you have questions please contact us at (800) 452-7691. From out-of-state please call (605) 
945-5006. 
 
Thank you,  
 
South Dakota Medicaid 
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